

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 205 of 1985

Appellant :- Rameshwar Prasad Gupta

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P.Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajesh Dayal Khare,J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Sri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant states that this appeal has been listed after 1985 for the first time.

Office report dated 2.2.2018 shows that the appellant is alive and notice has been served upon him.

Record of the present case also reflects that the trial Court has not yet been summoned.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record within a period of three weeks and prepare paper book within two weeks thereafter.

List for hearing after expiry of aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 19.2.2018

KU