



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 205 of 1985

Rameshwar Prasad Gupta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Dixit, Kameshwar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Shri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellant. For last so many years he has not received any instructions.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia is hereby directed to report regarding status of the appellant within a week from the date of this order.
3. List on 27.11.2025.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is hereby directed to ensure service of this order by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia within 72 hours.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 11, 2025

Rakesh