



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 205 of 1985

Rameshwar Prasad Gupta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Dixit, Kameshwar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned counsel for appellant prays and granted a weeks' time to address over the appeal after detailed preparation.

List on 8.12.2025.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 27, 2025
Shaswat